BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Harold Beaman Jr.

ORDER

On 03/22/2006, Harold Beaman Jr. was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 03/17/2006. Harold Beaman
Jr. did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 03/22/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

By:

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 / 24/66

Batch # GC03172006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Stephen J Thorwegen Jr.
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-7626

ORDER

On 03/22/2006, Stephen J Thorwegen Jr. (M-7626) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individuals to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
03/17/2006. Stephen J Thorwegen Jr. did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about 03/22/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:'@d, 3 BJ__, |

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4’ / 24 ,/O,é

Batch # GC03172006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard Lutke
ORDER

On 03/22/2006, Richard Lutke was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Regulation 11.6
of the board. This violation occurred on 03/17/2006. Richard Lutke did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about 03/22/2006.
The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: 'ﬂ«zd ey

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4/24/A)é

Batch # GC03172006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Rodney Lee Marsh
ORDER

On 03/24/2006, Rodney Lee Marsh was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 03/08/2006. Rodney Lee
Marsh did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 03/30/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4/24 @

Batch # GC03082006K



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Timothy J Bertschy
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-5152

ORDER

On 03/22/2006, Timothy J Bertschy (M-5152) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $75.00 for employing 1 unsupervised apprentice to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
02/23/2006. Timothy J Bertschy did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about 04/04/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:_ AL
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /?—4" /’é

Batch # TH02232006B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard H Garrison
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3175

ORDER

On 03/24/2006, Richard H Garrison (M-3175) was assessed a civii money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for employing 1 unsupervised individual to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
03/09/2006. Richard H Garrison did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about 04/11/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

oy At & J b
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /2'7 Aﬁé

Batch # TH03092006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Michael S Huskey
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-6687

ORDER

On 03/23/2006, Michael S Huskey (M-6687) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unsupervised individual to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 02/28/2006.
Michael S Huskey did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
04/26/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:QM d z:’B«bw—
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /27 /Ob

Batch # CC022820068B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Ray G Ryle
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-5803

ORDER

On 03/30/2006, Ray G Ryle (M-5803) was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $166.66 for code violations. This violation occurred on (01/29/2006). Ray G
Ryle did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 04/26/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

By:‘ﬂwub QB@—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4’/ z7 /C’C’

Batch # GC01192006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Tracy Lynn Rhodes
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-8081

ORDER

On 04/24/2006, Tracy Lynn Rhodes (M-8081) was assessed a civii money
penalty in the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individuals to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
04/23/2006. Tracy Lynn Rhodes did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about 04/24/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

B;ﬁx, & Loab—
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /fo /)é

Batch # CC04232006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Michael Willbanks
ORDER

On 04/24/2006, Michael Willbanks was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 04/23/2006. Michael Willbanks
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 04/24/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:@i 8_84*4——\

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /25/‘7"/

Batch # CC04232006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Kenneth Simbeck
ORDER

On 04/24/2006, Kenneth Simbeck was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 04/23/2006. Kenneth Simbeck
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 04/24/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By@ LEdSA—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 / 28 é’é

Batch # CC04232006A



